## Selah Skin Center Appointment Cancellation Policy

Selah Skin Center has a 24 hour cancellation/rescheduling policy. If an appointment is missed, cancelled or changed with less than a 24 hour notice (48 hours for Monday appointments), there will be a \$50 charge. Selah Skin Center realizes that there are many things that come up in people's day to day lives. While we are sympathetic, your skin expert and the business cannot absorb the financial responsibility of last minute cancellations. We do not double book appointment times, but rather reserve specific times for each client affording individual care.

In fairness to all clients, this policy is in effect regardless of the reason for the cancellation. By signing below, you acknowledge that you have read and understand the cancellation policy for Selah Skin Center as described above. This policy is subject to change at any time without prior notice.

Print Name		
Signature	 Date	

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation.